Boil water advisory lifted for parts of Killeen | Local News


A boil water advisory that was issued last week has been lifted effective immediately, according to the city.

A news release from the City of Killeen said Sunday a boil water advisory for properties located at 2806 S. WS Young Drive and 2403, 2500, 2501 and 2502 Bacon Ranch Road is lifted effective immediately.

The advisory was issued July 3 due to the repair of a water line that was damaged by a contractor, according to the release.

The City said that service has been restored, and water quality tests have been completed. The water is now safe to drink and use without boiling.

254-501-7553 |xfontno@kdhnews.com





Source link

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *